501910480 05/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Huaqiang Li	05/02/2012
Yakov Lvovich Familiant	05/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eaton Corporation	
Street Address:	1111 Superior Avenue	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44114	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13464014

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)268-8185 Phone: 2622688100

Email: info@zpspatents.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ziolkowski Patent Solutions Group, SC

Address Line 1: 136 S. Wisconsin St.

Address Line 4: Port Washington, WISCONSIN 53074-2222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ETC7455.118

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robyn L. Templin

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028156 FRAME: 0673

501910480

Attorney Docket No. ETC7455.118

For: # U.S. and/or # Foreign Rights

For: **U.S.** Application or U.S. Patent

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

(\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge.	, wied:	gen, and for other good and valuable	consideration.	
ASSIGNORS (inventors):				
Huaqiang Li	W182 N4906 Green Crane Drive			
Name		Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 US		
		Address	Citizenship	
Yakov Lvovich Familiant		5030 W. Radeliffe Drive		
Name		Brown Deer, WI 53223	US	
		Address	Citizenship	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to				
ASSIGNEE:				
	ρſ	HHI Superior Avenue		
Eaton Corporation	0.	Cleveland, OH 44114	***************************************	
(Type name of ASSIGNEE)	•	Address		
and the successors, assigns, and legal representation	entati	ves of the ASSIGNEE		
the entire right, title and interest				
an undivided percent_		(%) interest		
for the United States and its territorial possectaim priority in and to any and all improver				
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GROU ADJUSTA		FAULT DETECTION AND PROT SPEED DRIVES	ECTION IN	
and	which	h is found in		
(b) U.S. patent applicat (c) U.S. application ser	ion ex ial no	secuted on even date herewith; or secuted on; or . 13/464.014 filed on May 4, 2012, a filed on	ınd provisional (if	

Page 1 of 3

DOCKET NUMBER: ETC7455.118

			To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recording of this assignment, I as an ASSIGNOR signing below hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert above the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
	(d) (e)		International application no. PCT/ U.S. patent no issued
			A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
	(f)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
	uation, d		ers Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any enewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination
will be			nereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or into which would conflict with this assignment.
may be or pro- repres- and en	tinent face known beeeding entatives force sai	ets and do and acce related any and d applica	orther covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with bounders relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as saible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue ation, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, which sirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
	ang Li		Co Kall sug
1 ype 1	Name of	Inventor	Signature of Inventor Date: 5/2/12
This	Public I	ay of	o before me <u>Nay</u> . 2012. <u>Las</u> <u>Las</u> <u>Sep</u> 2, 2012

DOCKET NUMBER: ETC7455.118

Yakov Lvovich Familiant

Type Name of Inventor

Signature of Inventor

05/02/2012 Date:

Subscribed and sworn to before me This day of Way

This A day of

__, 2012.

Notary Public State of

Commission Expires: